

Form PTO-1594 102161829 RECORDATION FURM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	IRKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab Settings	* * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roke Footwear Group, LLC 1954 Placentia Avenue, Suite 109 Costa Mesa, California 92627	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Michael Robert Briggs Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other California Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 7/3/02	Street Address: 307 Apolena City: Newport Beach State: CA Zip: 92662 Individual(s) citizenship United States Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a demestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/659,800 Additional number(s) attacks Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved
Name Catherine L. Donohue, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher, LLP	Deposit account number:
4 Park Plaza, Jamboree Center	501408
City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92614	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Catherine L. Donohue Name of Person Signing	July 11, 2002 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/19/2002 DBYRNE 00000019 501408 76659800

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

Roxane.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Roke Footwear Group, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company having an address of 1954 Placentia Avenue, Suite 109 Costa Mesa, California 92627 (hereinafter "Assignor") has filed an application to register the mark STUBBIES (hereinafter the "Mark"), now assigned Serial No. 76/659,800 (hereinafter the "Application") based on an intention to use; and

WHEREAS, Michael Robert Briggs, a United States citizen, having an address of 307 Apolena, Newport Beach, California 92662, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to said Mark and said intent-to-use Application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Mark will be used and which is symbolized by said Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, by good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and the Application therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Mark will be used and which is symbolized by said Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said Mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

ROKE FOOTWEAR GROUP, LLC

Name: Robert K. Montgomery, Jr.

Title: Manager Date: July 3, 2002

Atty Docket No. 73243-00001

30275822_1.DOC

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP

A REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

4 Park Plaza Irvine, California 92614-8557 (949) 451-3800 (949) 451-4220 Fax www.gibsondunn.com

cdonohue@gibsondunn.com

July 11, 2002

Direct Dial (949) 451-4102

Client No. C 73243-00001

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Assignment

Applicant: Roke Footwear Group, LLC

Mark: STUBBIES Serial No.: 76/659,800

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find (i) the executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet; (ii) a copy of the Assignment of Trademark Application; and (iii) a postcard to be date stamped and sent back to us as indicated. Please charge all fees associated with this recordation to Deposit Account No. 501408.

Thank you for your assistance. Please feel free to call me with any questions.

Very truly yours

Total All Manho

CLD/ssk Enclosure(s)

30277053 1.DOC

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks July 11, 2002 Page 2

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

EXPRESS MAIL Mailing Label Number: EV 035177343 US

DATE OF DEPOSIT: July 11, 2002

RECORDED: 07/11/2002

I hereby certify that the foregoing document, Recordation of Trademark Assignment, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" on the date indicated above and is addressed as follows:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Stephanie S. Kann

TRADEMARK REEL: 002546 FRAME: 0280